From 165120’ west of the intersection 
of Martin Luther King Drive and East 

7th Avenue and 5060’ north of two 
existing water storage tanks, 

generally eastward 105’ to 70’ east of 
FM 908 

30.650076, -96.995141 

120105 
LF 

These Activities shall benefit five thousand three hundred eighty (5,380) persons. Of these 
persons, two thousand eight hundred fifty-five (2,855), or fifty-three and seven 
hundredths’ percent (53.07%), are of low to moderate income. 

BUDGET 

HUD Activity Type Grant Award Other Funds Total 

Construction/Reconstruction of Sewer 
Lines or Systems $4,417,469.03 $44,620.901 $4,462,089.93